# Waynesville Spartan Baseball Dugout Club

The Waynesville Baseball Dugout Club is designed to give both former and current players, families, and fans an opportunity to support the Waynesville High School Baseball Program with the financial means to help upkeep and improve facilities and equipment. In addition to some financial help from the Athletic Boosters, The Dugout Club's current mission is to obtain funding in the amount of \$30,000 by the end of the calendar year, with the hopes of construction starting early in the spring on an indoor practice facility that would provide both Baseball and Softball Programs as well as both Men's and Women's Golf teams the opportunity to train in any season. The practice facility would be equipped with 2 full size hitting/pitching tunnels, a third lane for pitching or speed training, and an area for lockers and equipment storage. The facility would also allow Golf teams to practice in inclement weather. Thank you for your support of Waynesville Baseball and Waynesville Athletics!

## SINGLE LEVEL MEMBERSHIP \$50

Dugout Club T-shirt

### DOUBLE LEVEL MEMBERSHIP \$100

- Dugout Club T-shirt
- Waynesville Baseball Hat

# TRIPLE LEVEL MEMBERSHIP \$250

- Name recognition on plaque inside of hitting facility
- Dugout Club T-shirt
- Waynesville Baseball Hat

### **HOME RUN LEVEL MEMBERSHIP \$500**

- Name recognition on plaque inside of hitting facility
- **Dugout Club T-shirt**
- Waynesville Baseball Hat
- 2 passes to Spartan Baseball Camp (\$50 value)

## **GRAND SLAM MEMBERSHIP \$1000**

- Name recognition on plaque inside of hitting facility
- Dugout Club T-shirt
- Waynesville Baseball Hat
- Waynesville Baseball Batting Cage Jacket
- 2 passes to Spartan Baseball Camp (\$50 value)

M M/L L/XL

Please detach slip and make checks payable to the following address:

Waynesville High School (Memo Dugout Club) c/o Ryan Hill 659 Dayton Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

\* The Dugout Club Membership is valid for 1 year, but names on plaque will stay

Name	T-Shirt Size	Hat Size (circle one) S/I
Address		Cage Jacket Size:
Email Address	Donation Amount:	